Statistical Summary

April 2024
Federal Order No. 6
Receipts:
Producer Milk
Class |
Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Producer Milk

Average Butterfat Test

Percent of Producer Milk in Class |

Daily Average Receipts

Other Source Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Other Source Milk

Overage
Class Il

Class llI
Class IV

Total Overage

Opening Inventory
Class |

Class Il
Class Il
Class IV

Total Opening Inventory

Total Receipts
Utilization:
Class | Utilization
Inventory of Packaged FMP

Route Disposition Class |

Shrinkage

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants
Total Class | Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Daily Average Utilization

Class Il Utilization
Nonfluid Used To Produce

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class Il Utilization
Shrinkage

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IV Utilization
Inventory

Nonfluid Used To Fortify

5/9/2024 12:23:13 PM

179,153,875
35,392,936
2,882,110
1,109,273

218,538,194

3.914435%
81.97%
7,284,606

775,766
4,828,684
34,995
440,849

6,080,294

25,778
16,560
0

42,338

7,878,510

840,975
2,720,850
6,013,737

17,454,072

242,114,898

9,853,604
175,060,732
1,226,909
1,666,906

187,808,151
2.310147%
6,260,272

4,820,019
21,605,858
14,662,496

41,088,373
9.975182%

3,212,175
1,703,731
738,609

5,654,515
5.171761%

6,881,211
202,572



Statistical Summary

April 2024
Federal Order No. 6
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class IV Utilization

Average Butterfat Test
Total Utilization

5/9/2024 12:23:13 PM

480,076

7,563,859

7.791949%
242,114,898



