Statistical Summary April 2024 Federal Order No. 6

Receipts:

eipts:		
Producer Milk		
Class I Class II		179,153,875
Class III		35,392,936
Class IV		2,882,110
Class IV	T (D M'''	1,109,273
	Total Producer Milk	218,538,194
	Average Butterfat Test	3.914435%
	Percent of Producer Milk in Class I	81.97%
	Daily Average Receipts	7,284,606
Other Source Milk		
Class I		775,766
Class II		4,828,684
Class III		34,995
Class IV		440,849
	Total Other Source Milk	6,080,294
Overage		
Class II		25,778
Class III		16,560
Class IV		0
	Total Overage	42,338
Opening Inventory		
Class I		7,878,510
Class II		840,975
Class III		2,720,850
Class IV		6,013,737
	Total Opening Inventory	17,454,072
	Total Receipts	242,114,898
zation:		
Class I Utilization		
Inventory of Packaged FMP		9,853,604
Route Disposition Class I		175,060,732
Shrinkage		1,226,909
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		1,666,906
	Total Class I Utilization	187,808,151
	Average Butterfat Test	2.310147%
OL HARTERS	Daily Average Utilization	6,260,272
Class II Utilization Nonfluid Used To Produce		4 000 040
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods		4,820,019
Used To Produce/Other Uses		21,605,858
	Total Class II Utilization	41,088,373
	Average Butterfat Test	9.975182%
Class III Utilization	Average butteriat Test	9.97310276
Shrinkage		3,212,175
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		1,703,731
Used To Produce/Other Uses		738,609
	Total Class III Utilization	5,654,515
		3,004,010
	Average Butterfat Test	5.171761%
Class IV Utilization	Average Butterfat Test	5.171761%
Class IV Utilization Inventory	Average Butterfat Test	5.171761% 6,881,211

Statistical Summary

April 2024 Federal Order No. 6

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

480,076

5/9/2024 12:23:13 PM

Total Class IV Utilization 7,563,859

Average Butterfat Test 7.791949% **Total Utilization**

242,114,898